While this is a simplified illustrative example, such analyses
can help companies identify the level of capital that is required
and to understand factors that drive this level of capital. These
analyses will also help to identify the importance of distribution
and related new business volumes (and corresponding
growth rates) and how this contributes to the commission
and operating expense overrun (and capital) in the near
term, prior to the generation of profits in the medium to longer
term. The IRR indicates the return that shareholders can
expect to receive if the business plan is achieved. Of course,
the actual performance will differ to the business plan and
hence sensitivity analyses can help indicate the outcome of
alternative scenarios.

Understanding outcome of alternative
scenarios

We illustrate this by providing the impact of three alternative
scenarios:

	▪ Scenario 1: 25% relative decrease in new business
volumes.

	▪ Scenario 2: 25% relative increase in expenses.

	▪ Scenario 3: 25% relative increase in new business volumes
with corresponding 15% increase in expenses.

TOTAL ADDITIONAL
CAPITAL (IDR BN)

ADDITIONAL CAPITAL
REQUIRED (YEARS) IRR MARKET SHARE

BASE CASE 200 5 21.3% 3.7%

SCENARIO 1: -25% NEW BUSINESS VOLUMES 450 7 13.4% 2.8%

SCENARIO 2: +25% EXPENSES 600 7 14.7% 3.7%

SCENARIO 3: +25% NEW BUSINESS VOLUMES
AND +15% EXPENSES

230 5 23.4% 4.7%

3 March 2022

Milliman is among the world’s largest providers of actuarial and related
products and services. The firm has consulting practices in life insurance
and financial services, property & casualty insurance, healthcare, and
employee benefits. Founded in 1947, Milliman is an independent firm with
offices in major cities around the globe.

milliman.com

© 2022 Milliman, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The materials in this document represent the opinion of the authors and are not representative of the views of Milliman, Inc. Milliman does not certify
the information, nor does it guarantee the accuracy and completeness of such information. Use of such information is voluntary and should not be relied upon unless an independent review of its